MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 101st LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S. P. 628, L. D. 1589, Bill, "An Act
Relating to Salaries of County Officials and Municipal
Court Judges and Recorders."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 254." of section 1 by striking out all of the 3rd underlined paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Aroostook County: County commissioners, \$1,250, except that one member of the board, designated by the board as chief administrative officer, shall receive \$5,000; clerk of courts, \$5,500; county attorney \$4,000; assistant county attorney, \$3,000; county treasurer, \$3,000; sheriff, \$5,500; register of deeds, northern district, \$4,000; southern district, \$4,500; judge of probate, \$4,000; register of probate, \$4,000; Caribou municipal court judge, \$4,000; recorder, \$2,000; Fort Fairfield municipal court judge, \$3,300; recorder, \$1,250; Houlton municipal court judge, \$3,300; recorder, \$1,250; Presque Isle municipal court judge, \$4,000; recorder, \$1,250; Presque Isle municipal court judge, \$4,000; recorder, \$2,000; Van Buren municipal court judge, \$3,300; recorder, \$1,250; Northern Aroostook municipal court judge, \$3,300; recorder, \$1,250; Northern Aroostook municipal court judge, \$3,300; recorder, \$1,250.'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 2nd line of section 2 the figure "\$15,675" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$14,500'; and by striking out in the 3rd line the figure "\$20,900" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$19,400'; and by striking out in the 10th line of section 2 the figure "\$15,675" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$14,500'; and by striking out the figure "\$20,900" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$19,400'

Filed by Mr. Berman of Houlton.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-462)